

WORLD RALLYCROSS OF NORWAY - 17/18 JUNE 2023

FIA WORLD RX1E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND TWO FIA EUROPEAN RX1 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND THREE FIA EUROPEAN RX3 RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND THREE FIA EUROPEAN RX2E RALLYCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP – ROUND ONE

DECISION No 27

Document No:	34
--------------	----

From: The Stewards Date: 18/06/23

To: The Team Manager Time: 17:59

The Stewards, having received a report from the FIA Judge of Fact, regarding an incident between #73 Tamás KÁRAI and #85 Hans Jøran ØSTRENG in the FIA European RX1 Rallycross Championship SF1, after having examined the video evidence, have considered the matter determine the following:

Driver and car No: #73 Tamás KÁRAI

Competitor: Kárai Motorsport Sportegyesület

Time (fact): 14:17

Session: SF1

Fact: <u>alleged</u> avoidable contact

Offence: alleged breach of the rules as defined in article 12.2.1.j of the FIA

International Sporting Code, and specifically in violation of Appendix L,

Chapter V 2(b)

Decision: No further action

Reason: After having reviewed the MVRC evidence of the incident the stewards find

that no individual driver is predominately to blame for the contact in this incident. #73 had rode the kerb in to the turn which unsettled the car resulting in side to side contact with #85 and ultimately consider this to be a

racing incident.

Competitors are reminded that they have the right to appeal certain decisions of the Stewards, in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International Sporting Code and Chapter 4 of the FIA Judicial and Disciplinary Rules, within the applicable time limits.

Cheryl LYNCH Horst SEIDEL Kristian SÆTERØY

Chairperson of the Panel Steward Steward

Received by the Competitor:		
Signature:	Date:	Time: